



MULLER AND PHIPPS INDIA LIMITED.

C-204,2ND FLOOR, MADHAVA, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX,MUMBAI-400 052.

CIN: L63090MH1917PLC007897

May 26, 2022

The Secretary,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 501477

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Public Notice published in the Newspapers viz. - “The Free Press Journal” (English) and “Navshakti” (Marathi) viz.- May 25, 2022, informing about the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31-03-2022

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thank you.
Yours faithfully

For **Muller and Phipps India Limited**

Milan Dalal
Director
DIN: 00062453

मुलांपासून आजोबांपर्यंत एकच निवड



www.navshakti.co.in

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Mr. Yagnanarayan Ramdev Mishra, a co-member of Gokul Residency (A-G) CHSL ("Society") situated at Thakur Village, Kandivali (E), Mumbai 400 101 and co-holding **Shop No. 03 on the Ground Floor in the A Wing of the Building of the Society, died intestate on 28/06/2020 without making any nomination.**

We on behalf of the society, hereby invite claims or objections from the heir(s) or claimants or objector(s) to the transfer of the 1/2 undivided share and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within **14 (fourteen) days** from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, we shall issue the letter of no claim and the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in such manner as is provided under the byelaws of the society.

Prem Pandey - Advocate Kamdhenu Associates - Advocates & Legal Advisers
#13-14, Gokul Horizon, Opp. Gundecha's Trilium, Thakur Village, Kandivali (East), Mumbai-400 101.

PUBLIC NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE that My Client, Thane District Co-operative Housing Federation Limited, is the present owner of the Premises No. 08 of one Room having carpet area 149 sq.ft. and opening terrace adm. 253 sq.ft. carpet area (New Room No. 101 adm. 278 sq.ft. carpet) on the First Floor, in the building known as Vilasini constructed on CTS No. 377/B/2 Tikka No. 2 of Village Thane West Dist. Thane and hence was in custody of the Original Agreement for Sale dated 09.04.1998 executed between Gunwant Enkanth Dahale as the Transferor and The Thane District Co-operative Housing Federation Ltd. as the Transferee registered with office of Sub Registrar at Thane-1 bearing no.2906/1998 in respect of aforesaid premises, which has been lost from the custody of my client. My client has reported the matter to the Thane Nagar Police Station under lost report no.501 of 2022dated 02.05.2022.

If anyone finds the aforesaid original Agreement or having any right title and interest, claim thereon shall contact the undersigned within **15 (Fifteen) days** from the date of publication of this Notice, failing which it shall be presumed that there is no claim of any one in respect of the said plot and whatsoever claim if any shall be deemed to be waived.

Sd/- M/s Chandanshiv and Associates
Shri. Mahesh H. Chandanshiv
Advocates High Court
Unit No. S-12-47, 2nd Floor,
Haware Centurion Complex,
Plot No. 88 to 91, Sector 19A
Nerul East, Navi Mumbai-400706
Mob. 8879388332
Email : advmchchandanshiv@gmail.com
Place : Thane
Date : 25.05.2022

SBFC Finance Private Limited

(Erstwhile Small Business FinCredit India Private Limited)
Registered Office: Unit No.103, 1st Floor, C&B Square, Sangam Complex, CTS No.95A, 127 Andheri Kurla Road, Village Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400059, T: +91-22-67875300 P: +91-22-67875334 www.sbfc.com CIN No. U67190MH2008PTC178270

Subject: Thane Branch Shifting to New Address

Dear Customer,
This is to inform you that your existing account at our Thane Branch Located at Maharashtra will be shifted to new premises as mentioned below.

Current Branch Address	New Branch address
SBFC Finance Pvt. Ltd. 1st Floor, B Wing, Indra Ratna Palace, Opp. Jeevan Jyoti Building, Jambli Naka, Thane (W) - 400601. Contact No : - 9029065537/38	SBFC Finance Pvt. Ltd. Unit 104 1st Floor, Opposite Chintamani Jewellers, Jambli naka Thane (W)-400601 Contact No : - 9029065537/38

Customers are therefore requested to please visit the new place of business for their transaction need w.e.f from 20-08-2022.
For any queries, please feel free to contact our New Branch at the above mentioned contact details.
For and behalf of SBFC Finance Pvt. Ltd.



HEAD OFFICE, RECOVERY DEPARTMENT

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

Bank has initiated process to declare the following Borrower and it's Directors/Guarantors/Partners as Wilful Defaulter by issuing 15 days' Show Cause Notice dated 13.05.2022 containing the reasons in terms of RBI guidelines so as to enable them to either repay the contractual dues or to make their submission against declaration as Wilful Defaulter. These Show Cause Notices were sent by Speed Post/Registered Post at available postal address and some of them have been returned to us as un-delivered. The details of the NPA borrowers and its Directors/Guarantors/Partners areas under :-

S. No.	Name of Director/Guarantor/ Partner of Defaulting Borrower Company M/s Transstroy Obedullaganj Betul Tollways Pvt. Ltd.	Address
1.	M/s Transstroy Obedullaganj Betul Tollways Pvt. Ltd. (Borrowing Company)	Address : Plot No. 201, 202A & 202B, Guttala Begumpet Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad-500081, Telangana
2.	M/s Transstroy (India) Ltd. (Corporate Guarantor)	Address : 5-91-25 4th line Lakshimpuram, Guntur-522007 Andhra Pradesh

Now, by means of publication of this notice, we once again advise all the above mentioned persons to forthwith approach our Bank of India, Large Corporate Branch, Nariman Point Mumbai to collect the notice and respond within 15 days of this publication. In case we don't receive any response within 15 days, it will be treated and deemed that notice has been duly served and they don't have anything to defend and Bank shall continue to proceed further in this matter.

Assistant General Manager Recovery Department, H O

NOTICE

TATA STEEL LIMITED

Registered Office : Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400 001

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate[s] for the undermentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/misplaced and the holder[s] of the said securities/applicant[s] has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate[s].

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from the date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate[s] without further intimation.

Name of the Holder	Kind of securities and face value	No. of Securities	Distinctive number[s]
Debashish Kumar Sur	Equity and Rs. 10.00	50	123847921 to 123847970
Debashish Kumar Sur	Equity and Rs. 10.00	50	123847971 to 123848020

KOLKATA 25.05.2022 (PLACE) (DATE) Debashish Kumar Sur Name of the Holder/Applicant

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Information & Technology Department

E-Tender Notice No.1 (2022-23)

Nashik Municipal Corporation, Information and Technology Department Invites Tenders for the work for Tender Notice No. 1 (2022-23).

The Details of tender will be available on <https://mahatenders.gov.in> from 24/05/2022 to 31/05/2022

Sd/- Director, Information and Technology Dept, Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik

जनसंपर्क/ जा.क्र./२८/ दि.२४/५/२०२२
सर्व नागरिकांनी पाणी काढकरिते वापरते.



Ipcalaboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067.

CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837, Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipca.com, Website : www.ipca.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
		Audited*	Unaudited	Audited*	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1303.64	1443.40	1134.58	5896.36	5482.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.55	260.66	194.63	1135.72	1388.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.55	260.66	194.63	1135.72	1388.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	130.23	196.96	161.34	884.08	1140.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	133.48	199.69	162.43	892.79	1140.74
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	5466.60	4676.28
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised): Basic (₹)	5.13	7.76	6.36	34.85	45.01
	Diluted (₹)	5.13	7.76	6.36	34.85	45.01

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).
2 *The figures of the last quarter for the current year and for the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, and unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, which were subjected to limited review.
3 Additional information on Audited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
		Audited*	Unaudited	Audited*	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1182.66	1341.71	1060.83	5455.49	5201.40
2	Profit before Tax	137.63	272.24	185.67	1088.36	1379.96
3	Profit after Tax	110.41	218.17	151.48	870.94	1140.77

By Order of the Board
For **Ipcalaboratories Limited**
A. K. Jain
Joint Managing Director
(DIN 00012657)

Place : Mumbai,
Date : May 24, 2022

ACROW INDIA LTD.

Registered Office: Plot no 2 & 3, Ravalgaon - 423108, Taluka Malegaon, District Nashik, Maharashtra

CIN: L13100MH1960PLC011601

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Quarter Ended (Audited) 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 31.12.2021	Quarter Ended (Audited) 31.03.2021	Year Ended (Audited) 31.03.2022	Year Ended (Audited) 31.03.2021
		1)	Total Income from operations (net)	72.98	20.01	8.66
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.65)	(6.21)	(15.19)	(29.77)	(32.43)
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.24	(6.21)	(15.19)	110.12	(32.43)
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	93.72	(18.62)	(12.68)	85.99	(13.98)
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	93.72	(18.62)	(12.68)	85.99	(13.98)
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	64.00	64.00	64.00	64.00	64.00
7)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic Diluted	14.64 14.64	(2.91) (2.91)	(1.98) (1.98)	13.44 13.44	(2.18) (2.18)

Notes:
1. The above Audited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 24th May, 2022.
2. During the quarter ended 31st March, 2022, no investor complaints were received and no complaint was pending at the beginning and at the end of the period.
3. The above results for quarter ended on 31st March, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning as on 1st April, 2017, the Company has first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1st April, 2016.
4. This statement is as per regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
5. The company is in the business of manufacture and sale of engineering goods without any territorial differentiation and as such, there is only one reportable business / geographical segment, as required by Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segments". However, it has temporarily stopped manufacturing operations to revisit the costing of its products.
6. The figures of the previous periods quarter/year have been regrouped/rearranged/recasted wherever considered necessary.
7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the Company (www.acrowindia.com).

For **ACROW INDIA LTD.**
Sd/- HARSHAVARDHAN B. DOSHI
CHAIRMAN

Place : MUMBAI
Date : 24th May, 2022

PULSAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : Adarsh Laxmi Building, Office No. 3 Sai Babanagar Navghar Road, Bhayandar (East), Thane - 401101, Maharashtra, India Tel. No. 2283 1304, Email: pulsar.intltd@gmail.com, CIN: L99999MH1990PLC131655

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st March, 2022 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31/03/2022

	Quarter Ended 31/Mar/22 Audited	Quarter Ended 30/Dec/21 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 31/Mar/21 Audited	Year Ended 31/Mar/22 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/Mar/21 (Audited)
I. Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	8.50	5.16
II. Other Income	2.01	0.61	0.00	8.50	5.16
III. Total Income (I + II)	2.01	0.61	0.00	8.50	5.16
Expenses					
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade (Share/ Mutual Fund)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c) Change In Inventories of finished goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock- In-Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(d) Employee benefits expenses	1.51	1.12	0.98	4.86	2.01
(e) Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(f) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses	0.03	0.03	0.17	0.10	0.17
(g) Provision for diminution in long investment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(h) Other Expenses	1.16	1.74	1.8	10.34	9.47
Total Expenses	2.70	2.89	2.95	15.30	11.65
V. Profit before exceptional Items and tax (III-IV)	-0.69	-2.28	-2.95	-6.08	-6.49
VI. Exceptional Items				0.00	0.00
VII. Profit before Tax (V - VI)	-0.69	-2.28	-2.95	-6.08	-6.49
VIII - 1) Tax Expenses					
Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX. Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	-0.69	-2.28	-2.95	-6.80	-6.49
X. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XI. Tax expenses of discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XII. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	-0.69	-2.28	-2.95	-6.80	-6.49
XIV. Other comprehensive income					
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0
XV. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV) (Comparing Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	-0.69	-2.28	-2.95	-6.08	-6.49
XVI. Earning per equity share					
1) Basic	-0.02	-0.08	-0.10	-0.32	-0.32
2) Diluted	-0.02	-0.08	-0.10	-0.32	-0.32

1. The above audited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 24.05.2022
2. As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment, namely dealing in Mutual Fund Unit, the disclosure requirements as per Ind-AS 108 "operating segments" are not applicable.
3. The Company did not pending unresolved complaint during last quarter and not receive any investors complaints / queries during the quarter ended March 31st, 2022.
4. The Earing Per Shares has been computed in accordance with Accounting Standard on Earning Per Shares (AS 20).
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform with the current periods classification/disclosure.
6. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2016 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
7. The Company does not has any lease contract, hence, IND-AS 116 is not applicable
8. The figure of the quarter ended 31st March, 2022, and 31st March, 2021 represent the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and those unaudited published till the third quarter of the respective financial years

By Order of the Board of Directors
For **Pulsar International Ltd.**
Sd/- Mahesh Rattilal Shah
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 24-05-2022

PUNCTUAL TRADING LIMITED

Regd Office: 11-B, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021. Tel: 022 - 6115 5300 • Email: punctualtradingtd@gmail.com CIN: L67120MH1986PLC039919

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
	Total Income from Operations	0	0
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) ordinary activities after tax	74.19	-12.06	151.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.19	-13.07	151.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.22	-14.30	129.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	307.92	243.35	449.22
Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	6.92	-1.43	12.97
Basic and Diluted Other Equity			

NOTE:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Year ended 31.03.2022 financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarter / Year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)
2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 24th May, 2022.

For **Punctual Trading Limited**
Sd/- Manoj Dadhich
Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 24th May, 2022

मेगा फिन (इंडिया) लिमिटेड
 सीआयएन: एल६५१०एमएच११८२पीएलसी००७१६५
 नॉ. का.: १७आ मजला, ए-ब्लॉक, मितल टॉवर, नर्मन पॉइंट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१,
 दू. क्र.: ०२२-४२३०५५००/५०२, फॅक्स: ०२२-४२३०५५५५
 ईमेल: info@megafinindia.com, वेबसाईट: www.megafinindia.com

सूचना
 सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्टिव्हस अँड डिस्कलोजर रिग्वायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ४७ सहायक रेग्युलेशन २१ला अनुसूचक वादो सूचना देण्यात येते की, इतर विषयांसोबत ३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी कंपनीच्या अलिप्त अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना विचारात घेऊन मंजूर करण्यासाठी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची एक बैठक सोमवार, ३० मे, २०२२ रोजी होणार आहे. सदर सूचना कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर आणि बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या वेबसाईटवर सुद्धा उपलब्ध आहे.

मेगा फिन (इंडिया) लिमिटेड साठी सही/-
ममता सैनी
 कंपनी सेक्रेटरी

टिकाण: मुंबई
 दिनांक: २३ मे, २०२२

कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण क्र. १ मुंबई
 (भारत सरकार, वित्तीय मंत्रालय)
 २रा मजला, टेलिफोन भवन, कुलाबा मार्केट, कुलाबा, मुंबई-४०० ००५
 (५वा मजला विविधा शाखा, बालाई इस्टेट, मुंबई-४००००१)
 ओ.ए. क्र. १५६ सन २०२०

स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया
 चिफ़्द
 प्र. १३
 ...अर्जदार

मे. प्रतिभा इंडस्ट्रीज लि. आणि अन्य
 ...प्रतिवादी

प्रतिवादी
 श्री. अजीत भगवान कुलकर्णी:-
 मयत उषा भगवान कुलकर्णी यांचे एकमात्र कायदेशीर वास्तुदार, फ्लॉट क्र.४०१, ५७४, उपाकमत, टेलिफोन एक्सचेंजमार्गे, चेंबूर, मुंबई-४०००७१

समनस
 १. ज्याअर्जा वरील नावाचे अर्जदारांनी सदर न्यायाधिकरण वरील उद्देक्षित अर्ज दाखल केला आहे.
 २. ज्याअर्जा सापणाने स्वरुपात समन्सची बजावणी परिणामकारक झालेली नाही आणि ज्याअर्जा समानविषय न्यायाधिकरणद्वारे पर्यायी बजावणीकरिता अर्ज संमत करण्यात आला आहे.
 ३. तुम्हाला सदर न्यायाधिकरणसमस व्यक्तित्वा: वा बंकिताद्वारे लेखी विवरणपत्र/म्हणणे दाखल करण्यासाठी आणि विनंतीप्रमाणे अनुतोष का मंजूर करू नये याची कारणे दर्शविण्यासाठी १४ जून, २०२२ रोजी सु. १२.०० उग्रस्थित राहण्याचे निर्देश दिले आहेत.
 ४. सूचना घ्यावी की, कसूदार टरल्यास, तुमच्या अनुपस्थितीत अर्जाची सुनावणी होईल आणि निर्धारित असेल.
 माझ्या हस्ते आणि सदर न्यायाधिकरणचा शिक्क्याने ३० एप्रिल, २०२२ रोजी दिले/जारी.
 सही/-प्रबंधक
 कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण-१, मुंबई

मुल्हर अँड फिप्स (इंडिया) लि.
 नोंदणी. कार्यालय : २०४, माधवा कमिंग्ल अल प्रिमायसेस, सी-४, वांद्रे-कुर्ला संकुल, वांद्रे पूर्व, मुंबई-४०० ०५१.
 दू. क्र. : ०२२-२६५१११११, फॅक्स -०२२-२६५१११८६, वेबसाईट - www.mulphico.co.in,
 सीआयएन क्र. : एल६३०१०एमएच११८०पीएलसी००७१७७

३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

रु. लाखांत

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त				एकत्रित					
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष			
		३१.३.२०२२	३१.३.२०२१	३१.३.२०२२	३१.३.२०२१	३१.३.२०२२	३१.३.२०२१	३१.३.२०२२	३१.३.२०२१		
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१४.६०	११६.३२	१५.२४	४०४.४१	४२४.३७	१४.७७	११६.३८	१५.५०	४०४.५८	४२४.५९
२	कालावधीसाठी कर, अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	६.२५	१८.५८	(७.५९)	४३.६५	३८.९४	५.६७	१८.५२	(८.००)	४३.४७	३८.८४
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व, अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	६.२५	१८.५८	१२.६७	४३.६५	१७२.८०	५.६७	१८.५२	१२५.८६	४३.४७	१७२.७०
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा	६.२५	१८.५८	१२.६७	४३.६५	१७२.८०	५.६७	१८.५२	१२५.८६	४३.४७	१७२.७०
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	५.७७	१७.५३	१२३.३६	४३.२१	१७०.०५	५.१९	१७.४७	१२२.९५	४३.०३	१६९.९५
६	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	६२.५०	६२.५०	६२.५०	६२.५०	६२.५०	६२.५०	६२.५०	६२.५०	६२.५०	६२.५०
७	इतर इन्विटी				(२८६.८७)	(३३०.०९)				(२८६.४९)	(३२८.५२)
८	प्रती समभाग प्रामी - ईपीएस (मूलभूत व सौम्यिकृत) (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रती समभाग)	१.००	२.९७	२०.२०	६.९९	२७.६५	०.९१	२.९६	२०.१४	६.९६	२७.६३

टिपा:
 १. ३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठीचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचिंतित केले आणि २४ मे, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.
 २. वरील निष्कर्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड्स) रुस, २०१५ (इंड एएस) सहायता त्या अंतर्गत जारी केलेले संबंधित नियम व भारतात सर्वसाधारणणे स्विकारलेल्या अन्य लेखा तत्वांनुसार बनवले आहेत.
 ३. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्टिव्हस अँड डिस्कलोजर रिग्वायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या लेखापरिहित तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा तपशीलवार विवरणाचा उतारा आहे. तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) व कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.mulphico.co.in) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

टिकाण : मुंबई
 दिनांक : २४ मे, २०२२

मुल्हर अँड फिप्स (इंडिया) लि. साठी
 सही/-
 पी.व्ही. मोहन
 पूर्ण वेळ संचालक
 सीआयएन क्र. : ००१९५०५१

FUTURE GENERALI
 TOTAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS

Future Generali India Insurance Company Limited
 (IRDAI Regn. No. 132 • CIN: U66030MH2006PLC165287)
 Registered Office & Corporate Office: Unit 801 and 802, 8th floor, Tower C, Embassy 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai - 400 083.

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

FORM NL-2-B-PL
Profit and Loss Account for the year ended March 31, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Schedule Ref. Form	For the year ended March 31, 2022	For the year ended March 31, 2021
1	Operating Profit/(Loss)	NL-1		
	(a) Fire Insurance		1,765.97	3,690.82
	(b) Marine Insurance		1,199.23	(373.62)
	(c) Miscellaneous Insurance		20,089.16	26,315.77
2	Income from investments			
	(a) Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross		8,498.80	7,125.24
	(b) Profit on sale of investments		849.71	1,478.96
	(c) (Loss on sale/ redemption of investments)		(1.63)	(366.65)
	(d) Amortization of Premium/Discount on Investments		(169.10)	(151.45)
3	Other Income		-	-
	TOTAL (A)		32,232.15	37,719.07
4	Provisions (other than taxation)			
	(a) For diminution in the value of investments		(1,830.69)	1,712.70
	(b) For doubtful debts		23.57	26.12
	(c) Others (to be specified)		-	-
5	Other Expenses			
	(a) Expenses other than those related to Insurance Business		1,272.39	882.41
	(b) Bad debts written off		4.50	0.89
	(c) Interest on subordinated debt		-	-
	(d) Expenses towards CSR activities		353.30	246.96
	(e) Penalties		-	-
	(f) Contribution to Policyholders' A/c		-	-
	(g) Towards Excess Expenses of Management		15,258.44	16,779.61
	(h) Others		-	-
	(i) Investments written off		1,056.63	-
	TOTAL (B)		16,138.14	19,648.69
6	Profit Before Tax (A-B)		16,094.00	18,070.38
	Provision for Taxation / MAT		1,047.14	6,251.54
	Deferred Tax		3,113.77	(1,605.42)
7	Profit / (Loss) after tax		11,933.10	13,424.26
8	Appropriations			
	(a) Interim dividends paid during the period		-	-
	(b) Final dividend paid		-	-
	(c) Transfer to any Reserves or Other Accounts (to be specified)		-	-
	Balance of profit / loss brought forward		21,270.58	7,846.32
	Balance carried forward to Balance Sheet		33,203.68	21,270.58

FORM NL-3-B-BS
Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Schedule Ref. Form	As at March 31, 2022	As at March 31, 2021
Source of Funds			
Share Capital	NL-8	90,480.37	90,480.37
Share Application Money Pending Allotment		-	-
Stock Options Outstanding		2,706.61	2,051.28
Reserves and Surplus	NL-10	33,203.68	21,270.58
Fair Value Change Account			
Shareholders' Funds		5.06	3.97
Policyholders' Funds		18.49	16.24
Borrowings	NL-11	-	-
TOTAL		1,26,414.21	1,13,822.44
Application of Funds			
Investments-Shareholders	NL-12	1,22,996.79	1,08,220.00
Investments-Policyholders	NL-12A	4,49,631.57	4,42,282.85
Loans	NL-13	-	-
Fixed Assets	NL-14	4,942.81	4,109.87
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)		1,875.69	4,989.46
Current Assets			
Cash and Bank Balances	NL-15	7,280.85	12,959.14
Advances and Other Assets	NL-16	65,639.69	57,938.50
Sub-Total (A)		72,920.53	70,897.64
Current Liabilities	NL-17	3,76,542.07	3,86,016.85
Provisions	NL-18	1,49,411.11	1,30,660.53
Sub-Total (B)		5,25,953.18	5,16,677.38
Net Current Assets (A - B)		(4,53,032.64)	(4,45,779.74)
Miscellaneous Expenditure (to the extent not written off or adjusted)	NL-19	-	-
Debit balance in Profit and Loss Account		-	-
TOTAL		1,26,414.21	1,13,822.44

FORM NL-20
Analytical Ratios

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the year ended March 31, 2022	For the year ended March 31, 2021
1	Gross Direct Premium Growth Rate	8%	12%
2	Gross Direct Premium to Net Worth	334%	343%
3	Growth rate of Net Worth	11%	16%
4	Net Retention Ratio	63%	59%
5	Net Commission Ratio	1%	4%
6	Expense of Management to Gross Direct Premium	30%	28%
7	Expense of Management to Net Written Premium	48%	47%
8	Net Incurred Claims to Net Earned Premium	69%	66%
9	Claims paid to claims provisions	55%	39%
10	Combined Ratio	108%	108%
11	Investment income ratio	2%	2%
12	Technical Reserves to Net Premium Ratio	1.59	1.68
13	Underwriting Balance Ratio	(0.11)	(0.10)
14	Operating Profit Ratio	3%	6%
15	Liquid Assets to Liabilities Ratio	0.10	0.13
16	Net Earning Ratio	5%	6%
17	Return on Net Worth Ratio	10%	12%
18	Available Solvency argin Ratio to Required Solvency	166%	161%
19	Margin Ratio		
	NPA Ratio		
	Gross NPA Ratio	0.51%	0.86%
	Net NPA Ratio	-	-
20	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-
21	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-
22	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-
23	Earnings per share	1.32	1.48
24	Book value per share	13.67	12.35

FORM NL-1-B-RA
Revenue Account for the year ended March 31, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Schedule Ref. Form No.	Fire		Marine		Miscellaneous		Total	
			For the year ended March 31, 2022	For the year ended March 31, 2021	For the year ended March 31, 2022	For the year ended March 31, 2021	For the year ended March 31, 2022	For the year ended March 31, 2021	For the year ended March 31, 2022	For the year ended March 31, 2021
1	Premiums earned (Net)	NL-4	16,260.32	13,120.85	6,685.79	4,922.20	2,22,400.35	2,00,189.66	2,45,346.45	2,18,232.71
2	Profit/(Loss) on sale/redemption of Investments		385.51	582.15	63.59	77.17	2,666.20	3,887.23	3,115.30	4,546.54
3	Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross		4,063.06	3,916.75	624.57	483.80	26,243.97	24,428.64	30,931.60	28,829.20
4	Others									
	(a) Other Income									
	(i) Miscellaneous Income		12.68	41.54	4.99	13.47	187.12	553.43	204.79	608.44
	(b) Contribution from Shareholders Fund		-	-	719.90	559.45	14,538.54	16,220.17	15,258.44	16,779.61
	(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (A)		20,721.57	17,661.29	8,098.84	6,056.09	2,66,036.18	2,45,279.12	2,94,856.58	2,68,996.50
6	Claims Incurred (Net)	NL-5	10,692.37	7,823.89	4,136.60	4,192.33	1,53,517.97	1,32,863.57	1,68,346.94	1,44,879.79
7	Commission	NL-6	(2,450.58)	(312.09)	836.80	733.87	5,192.95	7,868.33	3,579.16	8,290.11
8	Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	NL-7	10,713.81	6,458.67	1,926.21	1,503.51	87,236.10	78,231.46	99,876.12	86,193.63
9	Premium Deficiency		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (B)		18,955.60	13,970.47	6,899.61	6,429.71	2,45,947.02	2,18,963.36	2,71,802.22	2,39,363.53
10	Operating Profit/(Loss) C= (A - B)		1,765.97	3,690.82	1,199.23	(373.62)	20,089.16	26,315.77	23,054.36	29,632.97
11	Appropriations									
	Transfer to Shareholders' Funds		1,765.97	3,690.82	1,199.23	(373.62)	20,089.16	26,315.77	23,054.36	29,632.97
	Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Transfer to Other Reserves		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (C)		1,765.97	3,690.82	1,199.23	(373.62)	20,089.16	26,315.77	23,054.36	29,632.97